Y7 10BWORKS

ADULT LEARNING CENTRE

YEARLY CALENDAR 2025-2026

Tuesday, September 2

Tuesday, September 30

Monday, October 6 to
Tuesday, October 14

Monday, October 13

Wednesday, October 15

Tuesday, November 4 to
Monday, November 10

Tuesday, November 11

Friday, November 14

Thursday, November 27

Tuesday, December 16

Thursday, December 18

1% Trimester begins

National Day for Truth and Reconciliation
(No School)

Registration for 2" Trimester for current
students

Thanksgiving Day (No School)

Registration begins for 2nd Trimester for the
public (Wednesdays and Thursdays)

Midterm Reports issued by teachers in class

Remembrance Day (No School)
Make-up Classes for Remembrance Day
PD Day/Staff Meeting (No Classes)

Last day of classes in 1! Trimester

Transcripts sent out to colleges and
universities (Only if requested)



Monday, January 5

Tuesday, January 6

Monday, February 2 to
Tuesday, February 10

Wednesday, February 11

Monday, February 16

Thursday, March 5 to
Wednesday, March 11

Thursday, March 12

2" Trimester begins
Requests for transcripts

Transcripts available for pick up/mailed out

Registration for 3™ Trimester for current
students

Registration begins for 3 Trimester for the
public

Louis Riel Day (No School)

Midterm Reports issued by teachers in class

PD Day/Staff Meeting (No Classes)

THERE IS NO SPRING BREAK FOR ADULT CLASSES

Friday, April 3

Thursday, April 16

Tuesday, April 21

Wednesday, April 22

Tuesday, May 5

Monday, May 18

Good Friday (No School)

Last day of classes in 2" Trimester
Transcripts available for pick up
Transcripts mailed out

3" Trimester begins

Victoria Day (No School)



Tuesday, May 19 to Registration for September 2026 for current

Wednesday, May 27 students

Thursday, May 28 Registration begins for September 2026 for
the public (Thursdays)

Wednesday, June 17 Convocation (1—-4 pm)

Thursday, July 2 & Midterm Reports issued by teachers in class

Tuesday, July 7

Tuesday, August 11 Last day of classes in 3" Trimester
Registration resumes for September 2026
(Tuesdays, Wednesdays, and Thursdays)

Tuesday, August 18 Transcripts available for pick up

Wednesday, August 19 Transcripts mailed out



